# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL D. BISIG	12/04/2007
SALVATORE ANGELO MALATESTA	12/04/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF CORPORATION	
Street Address:	26701 TELEGRAPH ROAD	
Internal Address:	LEGAL/PATENT DEPARTMENT	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48034-2442	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29297560

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)324-6823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343246198

Email: marjorie.ellis@basf.com

Correspondent Name: BASF CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 26701 TELEGRAPH ROAD

Address Line 2: ANNE GERRY SABOURIN

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48034-2442

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IN-5896B
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNE GERRY SABOURIN

Total Attachments: 3

source=IN-5896B\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020629 FRAME: 0432

500483760

source=IN-5896B\_Assignment#page2.tif source=IN-5896B\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020629 FRAME: 0433

### ASSIGNMENT (DECLARATION FORMAT)

WHEREAS, WE(I), **Michael D. Bisig** of 4747 Windberry Lane, Milford, Michigan 48034; **Salvatore Angelo Malatesta** of 96 Montmorency Drive, Hamilton, ON L8K 6R1 (hereinafter declarant) declare that We(I) have invented certain improvements in:

#### **GRAPHIC FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN**

(hereinafter the invention or inventions) described in U.S. Patent Application filed on November 14, 2007, Serial Number 29/297,560, and being owner of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the declarant does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant further agrees, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 020629 FRAME: 0434 Assignment (Declaration Format)
Page 2 of 3

Docket No. IN - 5896B

The undersigned declarant further agrees that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understands that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by their signature below.

Dated: 12/04/07

Signed: \_\_\

Michael D. Bisia

PATENT REEL: 020629 FRAME: 0435

# Assignment (Declaration Format) Page 3 of 3

Docket No. IN - 5896B

The undersigned declarant further agrees that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understands that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by their signature below.

Dated: <u>NEC 4 - 07</u>

Signed:

Salyatore Angelo Malatesta

PATENT REEL: 020629 FRAME: 0436

**RECORDED: 03/11/2008**